F. No. AUD/42-1/P&T/2023/164

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated: 08.12.2023

Subject: Constitution of the Placement Committee Member (Faculty) 2023-24 in Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University Delhi.

The Competent Authority is pleased to constitute the Placement Committee Member (faculty) for each School/Programme of the University with the following members and their Terms of Reference (ToRs) are also mentioned below:

S. No.	Programme Name (UG & PG)	Name of the Faculty
1	Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA)	Dr. Kritika Mathur
2	Master of Business Administration (MBA)	Dr. Nidhi Kaicker
3	Bachelor of Arts (Global Studies)	Dr. Pavan Kumar
4	Bachelor of Arts (Social Sciences )	Dr. M. M. Anees
5	Bachelor of Arts (Sustainable Urbanism)	Dr. Bhawna Bali
6	MA in Global Studies	Prof. Praveen Singh
7	MA in Urban Studies	Dr. Shekhar Tokas
8	Master of Public Health (MPH)	Dr. Samik Chowdhury
9	Bachelor of Arts (Law & Politics)	Dr. Arjun
10	MA Law, Politics and Society	Dr. Ngoru Nixon
11	MA Criminology	Dr. Latika Vashisht
12	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Hindi	Dr. Mahendra Prajapati
13	MA Hindi	Dr. Mahendra Prajapati
14	MA English	Dr. Amit Singh
15	Masters in Comparative Literature	Dr. Shelmi Sankhil
16	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Economics	Dr. Krishna Ram
17	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) English	Dr. Amit Singh
18	Bachelor of Arts(Honours) History	Dr. Manoj Kaumar
19	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Mathematics	Dr. Mradul Veer Singh
20	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Political Science	Dr. Pawan Kumar
21	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Psychology	Dr. Vatsala Saxena
22	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Sociology	Dr. Preeti Sampat
23	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Social Sciences and Humanities	Dr. Sapna Dudeja

Established by the Act of Legislative	Assembly of National Capital Territory of Delhi

Established by the Actor Legislative Assembly of National Capital Peritory of Delin			
24	Bachelor of Vocation (Accounting & Finance)	Dr. Rekha Gulia	
25	Bachelor of Vocation (Early Childhood Centre Management and Entrepreneurship)	Ms. Fariha Siddiqui	
26	Bachelor of Vocation (Retail Management)	Dr. Nikhil Singh charak	
27	Bachelor of Vocation (Tourism & Hospitality)	Dr. Ankush Rathor	
28	M.Voc (Tourism & Hospitality Management)	Dr. Priya Singh	
29	MA Film Studies		
30	MA Literary Art	Dr. Akhil Katyal	
31	MA Performance Studies	and Dr. Santhosh Sadanandan	
32	MA Visual Art		
33	MA Development Studies	Dr. Moggallan Bharti	
34	M.Des (Social Design)	Dr. Venugopal Maddipati	
35	MA Education	Dr. Nivedita Sarkar	
36	MA Education (Early Childhood Care and Education)	Dr. Shivani Nag	
37	MA Environment and Development	Dr. Pulak Das	
38	MA Psychology	Dr. Vatsala Saxena	
39	MA Gender Studies	Prof. Krishna Menon	
40	MA Economics	Dr. Taposik Banerjee	
41	MA Sociology	Dr. Snigdha	
42	MA History	Dr. Dhiraj Kumar Nite	
43	Master in Archaeology and Heritage Management	-Dr. Shalini Awasthi	
44	Master in Conservation, Preservation and Heritage Management		

## 2. The Placement Committee Member (faculty) shall have the following Terms of Reference (ToRs):

- i. To share the Training, Placement, & Internship data/information with Centralized Training & Placement Cell.
- ii. To facilitate the placement and training activities of the University and the respective schools.
- iii. To coordinate & advise students placement committee in order to fulfill their placement & training related goals.
- iv. To facilitate and improve the relationship of the University and schools with corporate, government, NGOs and other recruiting organizations.
- v. To empanel the University and respective schools with leading recruiters both public & private organizations.
- vi. To facilitate current batch students' interaction with the outside world including, alumni, advocacy & other Govt. & public organization.

- vii. To organize activities related to training & research in order to improve students' employability.
- viii. To organize workshops activities, panel discussion, guest lecture on soft skills and social skills.
- ix. Any other responsibilities and activities assigned from time to time as approved by Competent Authority.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar (Training & Placement)

## Copy to:

- 1. All Members of the Committee
- 2. Office of the Vice Chancellor
- 3. Office of the Registrar/ Controller of Finance
- 4. All Deans of Schools/ Directors of Centres
- 5. Director, IT Services/Campus Development
- 6. All Deputy Registrars and Assistant Registrars
- 7. Webmaster with a request to upload this Notification on AUD's intranet
- 8. Notification File/ Guard File/ Office Copy/ Concerned File